
Disclaimer
The maps and documents included in this planning study are to be

used for comprehensive planning purposes only as reference
material provided for laypersons, whether they are public officials or
members of the general public. Recommendations for infrastructure
improvements in this study, which are derived from engineering
studies, or project cost estimates prepared by an engineer, are
cited as such. Under no circumstances should material contained

within this study regarding improvements to the City’s infrastructure
be construed as a detailed engineering plan,specification,

engineering design, or any other type of document intended for the
purpose of specific public work construction. The municipality

and/or governing agency is responsible for obtaining the services
of a licensed professional engineer to perform engineering design
services for the construction of public works projects as required by

The Texas Engineering Practice Act.

The lot, right‐of‐way, corporate and extraterritorial jurisdiction
boundaries depicted on these maps were derived from readily
available information such as existing corporate maps, Census

maps, or plat maps from the County Clerk or Appraisal District and
are representational in nature. Locations and characterizations of
infrastructure, facilities, and structures depicted on these maps are

approximate. The City and GrantWorks, Inc. do not intend to establish
or confirm true and legal boundaries or exact locations of physical 

objects with these maps and do not warrant or approve the use of these
maps for any purpose other than general reference and information.

Map 4B
Future Land Use

(Citywide)
August - 2020

Town of Pecos City 
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FINANCED THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.
Preparation of this document was financed through provisions of a 
Texas Community Development Block Grant from the U.S. Department 
of Housing and Urban Development. 

This illustration was created using the best available data. Subsequent 
additions, edits, & georectification performed by Grantworks, Inc.
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 Local Gov't Code , Sec 213-005: A comprehensive plan shall not constitute 
zoning regulations or establish zoning district boundaries.

City Land Use Classification Acres % DEV % TOTAL Acres/100
Agricultural Processing 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0
Airport 630 7% 5% 5
Cemetery 62 0.7% 0.5% 0.5
Commercial /  Retail 2,456 26% 21% 18.1
Industrial 852 9% 7% 6.3
Institutional 332 4% 3% 2.4
Multifamily 406 4% 4% 3.0
Public 334 4% 3% 2.5
Recreational /  Open Space 752 8.0% 6.5% 5.5
Right of Way 1,613 17.1% 14.0% 11.9
Semi-Developed 0 0% 0% 0.0
Single Family 1,687 17.9% 14.6% 12.4
Utility 22 0% 0% 0.2
Mixed-Use 304 3.2% 2.6% 2.2
Oil Field 1,548 16% 13% 11.4
Oil Worker Housing 127 0.01 1% 1
Total for Developed Areas 9,451 1.00 82% 69

Agriculture /  Undeveloped 2,081 - 18% 15

Citywide Total 11531 1 84.76495

ETJ Land Use Classification Acres % DEV % TOTAL Acres/100
Agricultural Processing 3 0.1% 0.0% 0.5
Airport 194 4% 1% 27
Cemetery 5 0.1% 0.0% 0.8
Commercial /  Retail 1,320 29% 7% 184.4
Industrial 564 12% 3% 79
Institutional 0 0% 0% 0.0
Multifamily 0 0% 0% 0.0
Public 51 1% 0% 7
Recreational /  Open Space 215 4.7% 1.1% 30.0
Right of Way 485 11% 3% 67.7
Semi-Developed 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0
Single Family 833 18% 4% 116.4
Utility 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0
Mixed-Use 873 19% 5% 122
Oil Field 3,879 85% 21% 541.7
Oil Worker Housing 52 1% 0% 7.2
Total for Developed Areas 4,545 100% 24% 634.8
Agriculture /  Undeveloped 14,238 - 91% 1989
ETJ Total 18,783 - 100% 2623

Regional Land Use Classification Acres % DEV % TOTAL Acres/100
Agricultural Processing 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.0
Airport 825 6% 3% 6
Cemetery 68 0.5% 2% 0.5
Commercial /  Retail 3,777 29% 13% 26.4
Industrial 1,416 11% 5% 9.9
Institutional 332 3% 1.1% 2.3
Multifamily 406 3% 1% 2.8
Public 385 3.0% 1.3% 2.7
Recreational /  Open Space 967 7.5% 3.3% 6.8
Right of Way 2,098 16% 7% 14.6
Semi-Developed 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0
Single Family 2,521 20% 9% 17.6
Utility 22 0.2% 0.1% 0.2
Mixed-Use 1,176 9.2% 4.0% 8.2
Oil Field 5,427 42.3% 18.6% 37.9
Oil Worker Housing 179 1% 1% 1
Total for Developed Areas 12,819 100% 44% 89.5
Agriculture /  Undeveloped 16,319 - 56% 114
Regional Total 29,138 - 100% 203
Note: Values may be rounded to next whole number.

Note: Values may be rounded to next whole number. Note: Values may be rounded to next whole number.


